Balance Sheet are presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as they do not include all of
the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual
financial statements.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet has been adjusted for the following
transactions:

(a) the issue of approximately 80,347,928 Shares and 40,173,964 Options under the
Entitlement Offer to raise approximately $4.8 million;

(b) the issue of 266,666,667 Shares and 133,333,333 Options under the Placement
Offer, to raise approximately $16 million;

(c) the issue of 245,000,000 Consultant Options under the Ancillary Offers;

(d) the issue of 7,500,000 Broker Shares under the Broker Offer; and

(e) payment of the estimated expenses of the Recapitalisation and the Offers of
approximately $251,234, as more fully described in section 3.4.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Genesis Minerals Limited – Entitlement Offer Prospectus page | 28

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Genesis Group as at 30 June
2021

 Audited 30 June
2021

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited Pro
Forma 30 June

2021

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 10,966,166 20,569,6411 31,535,807

Trade and other receivables 78,795 - 78,795

Prepayments 24,857 - 24,857

  11,069,818 20,569,641 31,639,459

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 245,193 - 245,193

Exploration and evaluation assets 23,352,807 - 23,352,807

  23,598,000 - 23,598,000
TOTAL ASSETS 34,667,818 20,569,641 55,237,459

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 2,424,923 - 2,424,923

Provisions 233,549 - 233,549

  2,658,472 - 2,658,472

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions 8,100,559 - 8,100,559

  8,100,559 - 8,100,559

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,759,031 - 10,759,031

NET ASSETS 23,908,787 20,569,641 44,478,428

Issued capital 76,970,610 20,569,641 97,540,251

Reserves 2,058,066 20,196,3902 22,254,456

Accumulated losses (55,119,889) (20,196,390) (75,316,279)

TOTAL EQUITY 23,908,787 20,569,641 44,478,428
Notes:
1. Represents gross proceeds of the Offers net of expenses of the Offers, in each case estimated as at the date of

the Prospectus.
2. Represents the assessed fair value of Consultant Options which will be expensed immediately as they vest

upon issue, with a corresponding increase to Reserves (see section 3.4 for further information)
  F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

Genesis Minerals Limited – Entitlement Offer Prospectus page | 29

3.4 Notes to the Unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet includes net proceeds raised pursuant to the